RESOLUTION 2016-36

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT AND RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE 2016 MULTIMODAL MAJOR THOROUGHFARE PLAN TO THE FRANKLIN MUNICIPAL PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the City of Franklin is one of the fastest growing communities in the state and has experienced continual growth and development since the 1980s; and

WHEREAS, this growth pattern is expected to continue and to place increasing demands on the City's transportation network; and

WHEREAS, the Major Thoroughfare Plan, which serves as a long range plan for the transportation network, was last updated in 2010; and

WHEREAS, the 2016 Multimodal Major Thoroughfare Plan is a comprehensive transportation network plan based on existing and proposed land use; and

WHEREAS, the 2016 Multimodal Major Thoroughfare Plan provides a guide for maintaining and improving the current transportation system and identifies priority transportation projects that are needed through year 2040; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen, in recognizing the responsibility of the Franklin Municipal Planning Commission to approve the 2016 Comprehensive Transportation Network Plan, desires to present the 2016 Comprehensive Transportation Network Plan to the Franklin Municipal Planning Commission as proposed.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Franklin, that the 2016 Multimodal Major Thoroughfare Plan as accepted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen, be recommended for approval to the Franklin Municipal Planning Commission.

IT IS SO RESOLVED AND DONE on this 28TH day of June, 2016.

ATTEST:

CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSE

Ву:_____

Eric S. Stuckey City Administrator Ву:_____

Dr. Ken Moore Mayor

Approved as to Form

By: _

Kristen L. Corn Assistant City Attorney